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FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE NEIGHBORHOOD DECLARATION OF COVENANTS,
CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS FOR MARKETPLACE ACLAIME AT
INDEPENDENCE

This First Amendment to the Neighborhood Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions
for Marketplace Aclaime at Independence, is executed on the date set forth below by Solis Homes at the
Marketplace, LLC, a Utah limited liability company.

RECITALS

A. The Neighborhood Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for Marketplace
Aclaime at Independence, was recorded in the Salt Lake County Recorder’s Qffice on Qctober 16,
2015, as Entry No. 12152791 in book 10371 at Pages 1249-1288 (the “Declaration”).

B. Unless otherwise specified, this amendment incorporates all defined terms in the Declaration.
C. Solis Homes at the Marketplace, LL.C, is identified as the Declarant under the Declaration.

D. The Declarant has the unilateral right to amend the Declaration so long as the Declarant owns any
Lot in the Project. The Declarant hereby certifies that it owns at least one Lot in the Project.

E. This amendment is intended to grant the Board the power to assign parking spaces to specific Lots,
to enter lease agreements for parking spaces, and to otherwise govern the parking spaces by rule.

F. This amendment affects the real property located in Salt I.ake County, Utah, described in Exhibit
A.

G. Pursuant to power granted to the Declarant under Article 13 of the Declaration, the Declarant
approves of this amendment to the Declaration.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Declarant hereby amends the Declaration as follows:
Article 7, Section 7.11 is amended to state the following:

7.11  Storage and Parking of Vehicles
The driving, parking, standing and storing of motor vehicles in, on or about the Project shall be subject to
the following:

7.11.1 The parking rules and regulations adopted by the Board from time to time. The Board
shall have the absolute authority to govern the parking areas in the Project by rule or resolution. Wlthout
hmltmg the generalltv of the foregomg. the Board shall have the power to desmnate no-parking areas,
handicap parking areas, and time-restricted parking areas. The Board shall also have the power to

designate specific parking areas as leased parkmg space, and may cha rge a reasonable fee to Owners Vners or
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Residents for the right to lease such parking space. Additionally, the Board may assign parking
spaces/stalls to 1nd1V1dual Lots L1V1ng Units, or lee-Work Units bv rule or resolution.

The Board may create a map showmg the dlfferent parking areas. The parkmg map will indicate
which parking areas are approved or dedicated for the visitors, customers, clients, and guests of the Live-
Work Units. Any update to the parkmg_ ap by the Board shall be done by Board rule or resolution and
shall be binding on the Assomatlon and all Owners and Residents.

Notw1thstand1ng the foregomg each Live-Work Un1t shall be appointed one parking space
located along Lewskl Lane

7.11.2 No vehicles of any kind shall be permltted to be parked in violation of the parking map
published by the Association.

7.11.3 No recreational, commercial or oversized vehicles shall be allowed within the Project
unless said vehicle or trailer is kept at all times within the garage and the garage door is closed, or for
purposes of loading or unloading passengers or supplies (for a period of time up to 24 hours).

7.11.4 No motor vehicle or trailer, including but not limited to any car, automobile, truck, van,
or any other transportation device of any kind may be parked or stationed in such a manner so as to block
access to any Lot or parking space or to create an obstacle.

7.11.5 No resident shall repair or restore any vehicle of any kind in, on a Lot (outside the
garage), Limited Common Areas, or the Common Area, except for emergency repairs, and then only to
the extent necessary to enable movement thereof to a proper repair facility.

7.11.6 No garage may be altered in such a manner that the number of motor vehicles, which
may reasonably be parked therein after the alteration is less than the number of motor vehicles that could
have been reasonably parked in the garage as originally designed and constructed.

Vehicles parked in violation of this Declaration may be impounded or towed without further notice, and
at the Qwner's sole expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Declarant has executed this amendment as of the 22 day of
\UNE. , 2018.

Solis Homes at the Marketplace, LL.C

N 1/1/1AA/W\\/\J\/\7W\

By:J oshué Winn

Its authorjzed representative
STATE OF UTAH )
County of Utah ;SS
On the _2-"1 day of JUNE , 2018, personally appeared Joshua Winn who,

being first duly sworn, did prove on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to this instrument and did say that s(he) is the President of the Association authorized to execute
this instrument on behalf of said Association; and acknowledged said instrument to be his/her voluntary act

and deed. %% % é z

JUSTIN B. STRATTON Ndtary Publi
NOTARY PUBLIC » STATE OF UTAH (Lary e

«‘ My Commission Expires December 05, 2019

‘ COMMISSION NUMBER 686021
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LOTS T50 THROUGH T190 AS SHOWN ON THE MARKETPLACE ACLAIME AT
INDEPENDENCE PLAT ‘A’ AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP THEREOF ON RECORD IN

Exhibit “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE SALT LAKE COUNTY RECORDER’S OFFICE.

33123020130000
33123020120000
33123020110000
33123020090000
33123020080000
33123020070000
33123020060000
33123020050000
33123030010000
33123030020000
33123030030000
33123030040000
33123030050000
33123030060000
33123030070000
33123030080000
33123030090000
33123030100000
33123030110000
33123030120000
33123030130000
33123030140000
33123030150000
33123030270000
33123030260000
33123030250000
33123030240000
33123030230000
33123030220000
33123030210000
33123030200000
33123030190000
33123030180000
33123030170000
33123030160000
33123040010000
33123040020000
33123040030000
33123040040000
33123040050000

LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT

T100
T101
T102
T103
T104
T105
T106
T107
T108
T109
T110
T111
T112
T113
T114
T115
T116
T117
T118
T119
T120
T121
T122
T123
T124
T125
T126
T127
T128
T129
T130
T131
T132
T133
T134
T135
T136
T137
T138
T139

14702 S RISING STAR WY
14698 S RISING STAR WY
14696 S RISING STAR WY
14694 S RISING STAR WY
14692 S RISING STAR WY
14690 S RISING STAR WY
14688 S RISING STAR WY
14686 S RISING STAR WY
14707 S RISING STAR WY
14709 S RISING STAR WY
14713 S RISING STAR WY
14717 S RISING STAR WY
14723 S RISING STAR WY
14725 S RISING STAR WY
14729 S RISING STAR WY
14733 S RISING STAR WY

14737 S RISING STAR WY

14741 S RISING STAR WY
14745 S RISING STAR WY
14749 S RISING STAR WY
636 W LIFE DR

632 W LIFE DR

628 W LIFE DR

14756 SNOB LN

14752 SNOB LN

14748 SNOB LN

14744 SNOB LN

14742 SNOB LN

14738 SNOB LN

14732 SNOB LN

14728 SNOB LN

14724 SNOB LN

14722 S NOB LN

14718 SNOB LN

14714 SNOB LN

14719 SNOB LN

14723 SNOB LN

14725 SNOB LN

14727 SNOB LN

14731 SNOB LN

BK 10688 PG 4712




33123040060000
33123040070000
33123040080000
33123040090000
33123040100000
33123070020000
33123070030000
33123070040000
33123070050000
33123070060000
33123070070000
33123070080000
33123070090000
33123070100000
33123070110000
33123070120000
33123070130000
33123070140000
33123070150000
33123070160000
33123050190000
33123050180000
33123050170000
33123050160000
33123050150000
33123050140000
33123050130000
33123050120000
33123050110000
33123050090000
33123050080000
33123050070000
33123050060000
33123050050000
33123050040000
33123050030000
33123050020000
33123050010000
33123060010000
33123060020000
33123060030000
33123060040000
33123060050000
33123060060000
33123060070000
33123060080000
33123060090000
33123060100000
33123060110000
33123060120000
33123060130000

LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
1L.OT
LOT

LOT

LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT

LOT

T140
T141
T142
T143
T144
T145
T146
T147
T148
T149
T150
T151
T152
T153
T154
T155
T156
T157
T158
T159
T160
T161
T162

T163 -

T164
T165
T166
T167
T168
T169
T170
T171
T172
T173
T174

T175 -

T176
T177
T178
T179
T180
T181
T182
T183
T184
T185
T186
T187
T188
T189
T190

14735 SNOB LN
14737 SNOB LN
14741 SNOB LN
14743 SNOB LN
14745 SNOB LN
608 W LIFE DR

606 W LIFE DR

604 W LIFE DR

602 W LIFE DR

598 W LIFE DR

594 W LIFE DR

592 W LIFE DR

588 W LIFE DR

586 W LIFE DR

582 W LIFE DR

578 W LIFE DR

576 W LIFE DR

574 W LIFE DR

572 W LIFE DR

568 W LIFE DR
14777 S LEWSKI LN
14773 S LEWSKILN
14771 S LEWSKILN
14767 S LEWSKI LN
14763 S LEWSKI LN
14759 S LEWSKILN
14757 S LEWSKI LN
14753 SLEWSKILN
14751 SLEWSKI LN
562 W LEWSKILN
564 W LEWSKILN
566 W LEWSKILN
568 W LEWSKILN
572 W LEWSKI LN
576 W LEWSKI LN
578 W LEWSKI LN
582 W LEWSKILN
584 W LEWSKILN
14733 S ASHER LN
14735 S ASHER LN
14737 S ASHER LN
14741 S ASHER LN
14745 S ASHER LN
577 W LEWSKI LN
575 W LEWSKI LN
573 W LEWSKILN
571 W LEWSKILN
569 W LEWSKI LN
567 W LEWSKI LN
565 W LEWSKILN
563 W LEWSKILN
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33123020690000
33123020680000
33123020670000
33123020660000
33123020650000
33123020630000
33123020620000
33123020610000
33123020600000
33123020590000
33123020550000
33123020560000
33123020570000
33123020530000
33123020520000
33123020510000
33123020500000
33123020490000
33123020480000
33123020470000
33123020460000
33123020450000
33123020440000
33123020420000
33123020410000
33123020400000
33123020390000
33123020380000
33123020370000
33123020360000
33123020350000
33123020340000
33123020330000
33123020310000
33123020300000
33123020290000
33123020280000
33123020270000
33123020260000
33123020250000
33123020240000
33123020230000
33123020220000
33123020200000
33123020190000
33123020180000
33123020170000
33123020160000
33123020150000
33123020140000

LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT

T50
T51
T52
T53
T54
T55
T56
T57
T58
T59
T60
T61
T62
T63
T64
T65
T66
T67
T68
T69
T70
T71
T72
T73
T74

. T75

T76
T77
T78
T79
T80
T81
T82
T83
T84
T85
T86
T87
T88
T89
T90
T91
T92
T93
T94
T95
T96
T97
T98
T99

14798 S RISING STAR WY
14796 S RISING STAR WY
14794 S RISING STAR WY
14792 S RISING STAR WY
14788 S RISING STAR WY
662 W KOINS WY

664 W KOINS WY

666 W KOQINS WY

668 W KOINS WY

670 W KOINS WY

14782 S RISING STAR WY
14780 S RISING STAR WY
14778 S RISING STAR WY
14776 S RISING STAR WY
14774 S RISING STAR WY
14772 S RISING STAR WY
14770 S RISING STAR WY
14768 S RISING STAR WY
14766 S RISING STAR WY
14764 S RISING STAR WY
14762 S RISING STAR WY
14760 S RISING STAR WY
14758 S RISING STAR WY
14756 S RISING STAR WY
14754 S RISING STAR WY
14752 S RISING STAR WY
14750 S RISING STAR WY
14748 S RISING STAR WY
14746 S RISING STAR WY

14742 S RISING STAR WY
14740 S RISING STAR WY
14738 S RISING STAR WY
14736 S RISING STAR WY
14734 S RISING STAR WY
14732 S RISING STAR WY
14730 S RISING STAR WY
14728 S RISING STAR WY

14726 S RISING STAR WY

14724 S RISING STAR WY
14722 S RISING STAR WY
14720 S RISING STAR WY
14718 S RISING STAR WY
14716 S RISING STAR WY
14714 S RISING STAR WY
14712 S RISING STAR WY
14710 S RISING STAR WY
14708 S RISING STAR WY
14706 S RISING STAR WY
14704 S RISING STAR WY
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PARCEL AREA AND PARCEL D THROUGH V AS SHOWN ON THE MARKETPLACE ACLAIME
AT INDEPENDENCE PLAT ‘A’ AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP THEREOF ON RECORD IN
THE SALT LAKE COUNTY RECORDER’S OFFICE.

33123050100000 Parcel D
33123030290000 Parcel E
33123070010000 Parcel F
33123020640000 Parcel G
33123020700000 Parcel H
33123020540000 Parcel 1
33123020430000 Parcel J
33123020320000 Parcel K
33123020210000 Parcel L
33123020100000 Parcel M
33123030280000 Parcel N
33123040110000 Parcel P
33123070170000 Parcel Q
33123060140000 Parcel R
33123050200000 Parcel - S
33123020580000 Parcel T
33123020020000 Parcel U
33123020030000 Parcel V
33123020010000 AREA
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