After Recording Return To:

SEB Legal, LLC 5200 South Highland Drive, Suite 303 P.O. Box 71565 Salt Lake City, UT 84171 12800260 6/27/2018 4:57:00 PM \$179.00 Book - 10688 Pg - 4710-4715 ADAM GARDINER Recorder, Salt Lake County, UT MERIDIAN TITLE BY: eCASH, DEPUTY - EF 6 P.

## FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE NEIGHBORHOOD DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS FOR MARKETPLACE ACLAIME AT INDEPENDENCE

This First Amendment to the Neighborhood Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for Marketplace Aclaime at Independence, is executed on the date set forth below by Solis Homes at the Marketplace, LLC, a Utah limited liability company.

## **RECITALS**

- A. The Neighborhood Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for Marketplace Aclaime at Independence, was recorded in the Salt Lake County Recorder's Office on October 16, 2015, as Entry No. 12152791 in book 10371 at Pages 1249–1288 (the "Declaration").
- B. Unless otherwise specified, this amendment incorporates all defined terms in the Declaration.
- C. Solis Homes at the Marketplace, LLC, is identified as the Declarant under the Declaration.
- D. The Declarant has the unilateral right to amend the Declaration so long as the Declarant owns any Lot in the Project. The Declarant hereby certifies that it owns at least one Lot in the Project.
- E. This amendment is intended to grant the Board the power to assign parking spaces to specific Lots, to enter lease agreements for parking spaces, and to otherwise govern the parking spaces by rule.
- F. This amendment affects the real property located in Salt Lake County, Utah, described in Exhibit Δ
- G. Pursuant to power granted to the Declarant under Article 13 of the Declaration, the Declarant approves of this amendment to the Declaration.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Declarant hereby amends the Declaration as follows:

Article 7, Section 7.11 is amended to state the following:

## 7.11 Storage and Parking of Vehicles

The driving, parking, standing and storing of motor vehicles in, on or about the Project shall be subject to the following:

7.11.1 The parking rules and regulations adopted by the Board from time to time. The Board shall have the absolute authority to govern the parking areas in the Project by rule or resolution. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the Board shall have the power to designate no-parking areas, handicap parking areas, and time-restricted parking areas. The Board shall also have the power to designate specific parking areas as leased parking space, and may charge a reasonable fee to Owners or

Residents for the right to lease such parking space. Additionally, the Board may assign parking spaces/stalls to individual Lots, Living Units, or Live-Work Units by rule or resolution.

The Board may create a map showing the <u>different</u> parking areas. The parking map will indicate which parking areas are approved <u>or dedicated</u> for the visitors, customers, clients, and guests of the Live-Work Units. <u>Any update to the parking map by the Board shall be done by Board rule or resolution and shall be binding on the Association and all Owners and Residents.</u>

Notwithstanding the foregoing, each Live-Work Unit shall be appointed one parking space located along Lewski Lane.

- 7.11.2 No vehicles of any kind shall be permitted to be parked in violation of the parking map published by the Association.
- 7.11.3 No recreational, commercial or oversized vehicles shall be allowed within the Project unless said vehicle or trailer is kept at all times within the garage and the garage door is closed, or for purposes of loading or unloading passengers or supplies (for a period of time up to 24 hours).
- 7.11.4 No motor vehicle or trailer, including but not limited to any car, automobile, truck, van, or any other transportation device of any kind may be parked or stationed in such a manner so as to block access to any Lot or parking space or to create an obstacle.
- 7.11.5 No resident shall repair or restore any vehicle of any kind in, on a Lot (outside the garage), Limited Common Areas, or the Common Area, except for emergency repairs, and then only to the extent necessary to enable movement thereof to a proper repair facility.
- 7.11.6 No garage may be altered in such a manner that the number of motor vehicles, which may reasonably be parked therein after the alteration is less than the number of motor vehicles that could have been reasonably parked in the garage as originally designed and constructed.

Vehicles parked in violation of this Declaration may be impounded or towed without further notice, and at the Owner's sole expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Declarant has	executed this amendment as of the 27 day of
<u>\une</u> , 2018.	
Solis Homes at the Marketplace, LLC	
2/ minimum	
By: Joshua Winn	
Its authorized representative	
STATE OF UTAH )	
County of Utah )	
On the 27 day of JUNE being first duly sworn, did prove on the basis of sa subscribed to this instrument and did say that s(he) is this instrument on behalf of said Association; and acknowledge.	the President of the Association authorized to execute
and deed.	Lung Strato
JUSTIN B. STRATTON NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF UTAH	Notary Public

My Commission Expires December 05, 2019
COMMISSION NUMBER 686021

## Exhibit "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS T50 THROUGH T190 AS SHOWN ON THE MARKETPLACE ACLAIME AT INDEPENDENCE PLAT 'A' AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP THEREOF ON RECORD IN THE SALT LAKE COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE.

33123020130000	LOT	T100	14702 S RISING STAR WY
33123020120000	LOT	T101	14698 S RISING STAR WY
33123020110000	LOT	T102	14696 S RISING STAR WY
33123020090000	LOT	T103	14694 S RISING STAR WY
33123020080000	LOT	T104	14692 S RISING STAR WY
33123020070000	LOT	T105	14690 S RISING STAR WY
33123020060000	LOT	T106	14688 S RISING STAR WY
33123020050000	LOT	T107	14686 S RISING STAR WY
33123030010000	LQT	T108	14707 S RISING STAR WY
33123030020000	LOT	T109	14709 S RISING STAR WY
33123030030000	LOT	T110	14713 S RISING STAR WY
33123030040000	LOT	T111	14717 S RISING STAR WY
33123030050000	LOT	T112	14723 S RISING STAR WY
33123030060000	LOT	T113	14725 S RISING STAR WY
33123030070000	LOT	T114	14729 S RISING STAR WY
33123030080000	LOT	T115	14733 S RISING STAR WY
33123030090000	LOT	T116	14737 S RISING STAR WY
33123030100000	LOT	T117	14741 S RISING STAR WY
33123030110000	LOT	T118	14745 S RISING STAR WY
33123030120000	LOT	T119	14749 S RISING STAR WY
33123030130000	LOT	T120	636 W LIFE DR
33123030140000	LOT	T121	632 W LIFE DR
33123030150000	LOT	T122	628 W LIFE DR
33123030270000	LOT	T123	14756 S NOB LN
33123030260000	LOT	T124	14752 S NOB LN
33123030250000	LOT	T125	14748 S NOB LN
33123030240000	LOT	T126	14744 S NOB LN
33123030230000	LOT	T127	14742 S NOB LN
33123030220000	LOT	T128	14738 S NOB LN
33123030210000	LOT	T129	14732 S NOB LN
33123030200000	LOT	T130	14728 S NOB LN
33123030190000	LOT	T131	14724 S NOB LN
33123030180000	LOT	T132	14722 S NOB LN
33123030170000	LOT	T133	14718 S NOB LN
33123030160000	LOT	T134	14714 S NOB LN
33123040010000	LOT	T135	14719 S NOB LN
33123040020000	LOT	T136	14723 S NOB LN
33123040030000	LOT	T137	14725 S NOB LN
33123040040000	LOT	T138	14727 S NOB LN
33123040050000	LOT	T139	14731 S NOB LN

	T 000	m1.40	14707 CNOD IN
33123040060000	LOT	T140	14735 S NOB LN
33123040070000	LOT	T141	14737 S NOB LN
33123040080000	LOT	T142	14741 S NOB LN
33123040090000	LOT	T143	14743 S NOB LN
33123040100000	LOT	T144	14745 S NOB LN
33123070020000	LOT	T145	608 W LIFE DR
33123070030000	LOT	T146	606 W LIFE DR
33123070040000	LOT	T147	604 W LIFE DR
33123070050000	LOT	T148	602 W LIFE DR
33123070060000	LOT	T149	598 W LIFE DR
33123070070000	LOT	T150	594 W LIFE DR
33123070080000	LOT	T151	592 W LIFE DR
33123070090000	LOT	T152	588 W LIFE DR
33123070100000	LOT	T153	586 W LIFE DR
33123070110000	LOT	T154	582 W LIFE DR
33123070120000	LOT	T155	578 W LIFE DR
33123070130000	LOT	T156	576 W LIFE DR
33123070140000	LOT	T157	574 W LIFE DR
33123070150000	LOT	T158	572 W LIFE DR
33123070160000	LOT	T159	568 W LIFE DR
33123050190000	LOT	T160	14777 S LEWSKI LN
33123050180000	LOT	T161	14773 S LEWSKI LN
33123050170000	LOT	T162	14771 S LEWSKI LN
33123050170000	LOT	T163	14767 S LEWSKI LN
33123050150000	LOT	T164	14763 S LEWSKI LN
33123050130000	LOT	T165	14759 S LEWSKI LN
33123050140000	LOT	T166	14757 S LEWSKI LN
33123050130000	LOT	T167	14753 S LEWSKI LN
33123050120000	LOT	T168	14751 S LEWSKI LN
33123050090000	LOT	T169	562 W LEWSKI LN
	LOT	T170	564 W LEWSKI LN
33123050080000	LOT	T170	566 W LEWSKI LN
33123050070000	LOT	T171	568 W LEWSKI LN
33123050060000		T172 T173	572 W LEWSKI LN
33123050050000	LOT		
33123050040000	LOT	T174	576 W LEWSKI LN
33123050030000	LOT	T175	578 W LEWSKI LN
33123050020000	LOT	T176	582 W LEWSKI LN
33123050010000	LOT	T177	584 W LEWSKI LN
33123060010000	LOT	T178	14733 S ASHER LN
33123060020000	LOT	T179	14735 S ASHER LN
33123060030000	LOT	T180	14737 S ASHER LN
33123060040000	LOT	T181	14741 S ASHER LN
33123060050000	LOT	T182	14745 S ASHER LN
33123060060000	LOT	T183	577 W LEWSKI LN
33123060070000	LOT	T184	575 W LEWSKI LN
33123060080000	LOT	T185	573 W LEWSKI LN
33123060090000	LOT	T186	571 W LEWSKI LN
33123060100000	LOT	T187	569 W LEWSKI LN
33123060110000	LOT	T188	567 W LEWSKI LN
33123060120000	LOT	T189	565 W LEWSKI LN
33123060130000	LOT	T190	563 W LEWSKI LN

33123020690000	LOT	T50	14798 S RISING STAR WY
33123020680000	LOT	T51	14796 S RISING STAR WY
33123020670000	LOT	T52	14794 S RISING STAR WY
33123020660000	LOT	T53	14792 S RISING STAR WY
33123020650000	LOT	T54	14788 S RISING STAR WY
33123020630000	LOT	T55	662 W KOINS WY
33123020620000	LOT	T56	664 W KOINS WY
33123020610000	LOT	T57	666 W KOINS WY
33123020600000	LOT	T58	668 W KOINS WY
33123020590000	LOT	T59	670 W KOINS WY
33123020550000	LOT	T60	14782 S RISING STAR WY
33123020560000	LOT	T61	14780 S RISING STAR WY
33123020570000	LOT	T62	14778 S RISING STAR WY
33123020530000	LOT	T63	14776 S RISING STAR WY
33123020520000	LOT	T64	14774 S RISING STAR WY
33123020520000	LOT	T65	14772 S RISING STAR WY
33123020510000	LOT	T66	14770 S RISING STAR WY
3312302030000	LOT	T67	14770 S RISING STAR WY
	LOT	T68	14766 S RISING STAR WY
33123020480000	LOT	T69	14766 S RISING STAR WY
33123020470000		T70	14764 S RISING STAR WY
33123020460000	LOT	T71	14762 S RISING STAR W I 14760 S RISING STAR WY
33123020450000	LOT		
33123020440000	LOT	T72	14758 S RISING STAR WY
33123020420000	LOT	T73	14756 S RISING STAR WY
33123020410000	LOT	T74	14754 S RISING STAR WY
33123020400000	LOT	T75	14752 S RISING STAR WY
33123020390000	LOT	T76	14750 S RISING STAR WY
33123020380000	LOT	T77	14748 S RISING STAR WY
33123020370000	LOT	T78	14746 S RISING STAR WY
33123020360000	LOT	T79	
33123020350000	LOT	T80	14742 S RISING STAR WY
33123020340000	LOT	T81	14740 S RISING STAR WY
33123020330000	LOT	T82	14738 S RISING STAR WY
33123020310000	LOT	T83	14736 S RISING STAR WY
33123020300000	LOT	T84	14734 S RISING STAR WY
33123020290000	LOT	T85	14732 S RISING STAR WY
33123020280000	LOT	T86	14730 S RISING STAR WY
33123020270000	LOT	T87	14728 S RISING STAR WY
33123020260000	LOT	T88	14726 S RISING STAR WY
33123020250000	LOT	T89	14724 S RISING STAR WY
33123020240000	LOT	T90	14722 S RISING STAR WY
33123020230000	LOT	T91	14720 S RISING STAR WY
33123020220000	LOT	T92	14718 S RISING STAR WY
33123020200000	LOT	T93	14716 S RISING STAR WY
33123020190000	LOT	T94	14714 S RISING STAR WY
33123020180000	LOT	T95	14712 S RISING STAR WY
33123020170000	LOT	T96	14710 S RISING STAR WY
33123020160000	LOT	T97	14708 S RISING STAR WY
33123020150000	LOT	T98	14706 S RISING STAR WY
33123020140000	LOT	T99	14704 S RISING STAR WY
22122020110000			

PARCEL AREA AND PARCEL D THROUGH V AS SHOWN ON THE MARKETPLACE ACLAIME AT INDEPENDENCE PLAT 'A' AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP THEREOF ON RECORD IN THE SALT LAKE COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE.

33123050100000	Parcel	D
33123030290000	Parcel	$\mathbf{E}$
33123070010000	Parcel	F.
33123020640000	Parcel	G
33123020700000	Parcel	Η
33123020540000	Parcel	I
33123020430000	Parcel	J
33123020320000	Parcel	K
33123020210000	Parcel	L
33123020100000	Parcel	M
33123030280000	Parcel	N
33123040110000	Parcel	P
33123070170000	Parcel	Q
33123060140000	Parcel	R
33123050200000	Parcel	S
33123020580000	Parcel	T
33123020020000	Parcel	U
33123020030000	Parcel	V
33123020010000	AREA	